
Zionsville Swim Club Long Course Team Records

Girls 10 & Under Boys
Record Holder(s) Time Date Set Event Record Holder(s) Time Date Set

Mattingly, Zoe 31.72 2004 50 Freestyle Heiser, Everett 31.22 2021
Mattingly, Zoe 1:11.81 2004 100 Freestyle Heiser, Everett 1:09.83 2021
Budden, Lori 2:34.16 1982 200 Freestyle Heiser, Everett 2:31.04 2021
Hunter, Kira 5:40.03 2019 400 Freestyle Berry, Isaac 5:30.46 2018
Mattingly, Zoe 37.46 2004 50 Backstroke Berry, Isaac 37.31 2018
Butler, Annabelle 1:19.76 1994 100 Backstroke Heiser, Everett 1:17.82 2021
Mattice, Reagan 43.62 2014 50 Breaststroke Saviano, Paul 39.29 1982
Bowlds, Elaina 1:35.31 2014 100 Breaststroke Mattice, Walker 1:35.04 2016
Mattingly, Zoe 35.68 2004 50 Butterfly Mattice, Walker 35.00 2016
Budden, Lori 1:22.58 1982 100 Butterfly Mattice, Walker 1:21.51 2016
Duncan, Tyler 2:58.01 1997 200 Individual Medley Mattice, Walker 2:50.43 2016
Metzger, Ava
Buroker, Allie
Hunter, Kira
Lindeman, Emma 2:19.56 2018

200 Freestyle Relay

Wilson, Charles 
Berry, Isaac
Kuntz, Caleb 
Wilt, Carter 2:13.15 2017

Heiser, Elyse
Bowlds, Elaina
Laucks, Addison
Mattice, Reagan 2:38.58 2014

200 Medley Relay

Asam, Graham
Norris, Bradley
Donovan, John
Modglin, William 2:43.00 2014

Girls 11 - 12 Boys
Record Holder(s) Time Date Set Event Record Holder(s) Time Date Set

Hunter, Haley 27.75 2023 50 Freestyle Heiser, Everett 27.03 2023
Hunter, Haley 59.72 2023 100 Freestyle Schuler, Andrew 58.67 2012
Hunter, Haley 2:11.63 2023 200 Freestyle Heiser, Everett 2:12.49 2023
Simonson, Keely 4:51.17 2006 400 Freestyle Lyon, Peter 4:38.81 2006
Mattingly, Zoe 33.71 2006 50 Backstroke Heiser, Everett 30.80 2023
Simonson, Keely 1:12.24 2006 100 Backstroke Heiser, Everett 1:06.53 2023
Heiser, Elyse 2:39.73 2016 200 Backstroke Heiser, Everett 2:26.62 2023
Bowlds, Elaina 37.25 2016 50 Breaststroke Schuler, Andrew 34.10 2012
Bowlds, Elaina 1:22.29 2016 100 Breaststroke Norris, Bradley 1:17.16 2016
Bowlds, Elaina 3:00.95 2016 200 Breaststroke Norris, Bradley 2:48.11 2016
Mattingly, Zoe 30.12 2006 50 Butterfly Slater, Khairi 28.95 2023
Hunter, Haley 1:06.70 2023 100 Butterfly Slater, Khairi 1:03.17 2023
Hunter, Haley 2:32.40 2023 200 Butterfly Schuler, Andrew 2:48.13 2012
Simonson, Keely 2:33.91 2006 200 Individual Medley Schuler, Andrew 2:24.01 2012
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Mattingly, Zoe
Lyon, Elizabeth
Ismail, Alison
Simonson, Keely 2:01.44 2006

200 Free Relay

Slater, Khairi
Douchkin, Kaloyan
Bineyard, Josh
Heiser, Everett 1:55.48 2023

Heiser, Elyse
Bowlds, Elaina
Laucks, Addison
Mattice, Reagan 2:18.67 2016

200 Medley Relay

Asam, Graham
Norris, Bradley
Modglin, William
Heiser, Easton 2:10.20 2016

Girls 13 - 14 Boys
Record Holder(s) Time Date Set Event Record Holder(s) Time Date Set

Mattingly, Zoe 27.09 2008 50 Freestyle Heiser, Everett/McQuiston, Cooper 24.22 2025
Mattingly, Zoe 58.16 2008 100 Freestyle McQuiston, Cooper 53.54 2025
Hunter, Haley 2:06.26 2025 200 Freestyle McQuiston, Cooper 1:57.58 2025
Hinshaw, Belle 4:29.67 2016 400 Freestyle Lyon, Peter 4:22.02 2008
Metzger, Ava 9:34.61 2022 800 Freestyle Lyon, Peter 9:03.69 2008
Mitchell, Hannah 18:02.28 2010 1500 Freestyle Lyon, Peter 17:20.68 2008
Heiser, Elyse 30.28 2018 50 Backstroke Heiser, Everett 27.39 2025
Heiser, Elyse 1:04.10 2018 100 Backstroke Heiser, Everett 59.93 2025
Heiser, Elyse 2:18.20 2018 200 Backstroke Modglin, William 2:10.61 2018
Howe, Kallie 40.01 2014 50 Breaststroke Norris, Bradley 32.57 2018
Chernev, Nina 1:20.41 2022 100 Breaststroke Schuler, Andrew 1:07.36 2014
Chernev, Nina 2:54.55 2022 200 Breaststroke Schuler, Andrew 2:30.71 2014
Hunter, Haley 28.58 2025 50 Butterfly Slater, Khairi 25.76 2025
Hunter, Haley 1:03.22 2025 100 Butterfly Slater, Khairi 57.69 2025
Hunter, Haley 2:20.59 2025 200 Butterfly Lyon, Peter 2:10.80 2008
Hunter, Haley 2:20.78 2025 200 Individual Medley Schuler, Andrew 2:13.04 2014
Heiser, Elyse 5:15.10 2018 400 Individual Medley Schuler, Andrew 4:43.18 2014
Metzger, Ava
Lindeman, Emma
Christian, Avery
Swiney, Annabelle 1:52.74 2021

200 Freestyle Relay

McQuiston, Cooper
Slater, Khairi
Baker, Jonathon
Heiser, Everett 1:38.91 2025

Plawecki, Lily
Walrond, Charlotte
Hunter, Haley
Murray, Ava 2:10.26 2024

200 Medley Relay

Asam, Graham
Norris, Bradley
Modglin, William
Donovan, Jack 1:55.65 2018

Lindeman, Emma
Metzger, Ava
Christian, Avery
Swiney, Annabelle 4:06.94 2021

400 Freestyle Relay

McQuiston, Cooper
Slater, Khairi
Baker, Jonathon
Hesier, Everett 3:43.29 2025

Lindeman, Emma
Swiney, Annabelle
Metzger, Ava
Christian, Avery 4:43.93 2021

400 Medley Relay

Heiser, Everett
Meyer, Cole
Slater, Khairi
McQuiston, Cooper 4:03.01 2025
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Girls 15 - 16 Boys
Record Holder(s) Time Date Set Event Record Holder(s) Time Date Set

Cleveland, Alexandra 26.69 2013 50 Freestyle Franzman, Jack 23.65 2016
Mihok, Kylie 57.32 2015 100 Freestyle Modglin, Will 51.00 2021
Swiney, Annabelle 2:04.28 2023 200 Freestyle Krone, Charlie 1:56.16 2021
Metzger, Ava 4:24.07 2024 400 Freestyle Krone, Charlie 4:09.23 2021
Lyon, Elizabeth 9:17.35 2010 800 Freestyle Lyon, Peter 8:44.32 2010
Lyon, Elizabeth 18:00.75 2010 1500 Freestyle Lyon, Peter 16:56.21 2010
Heiser, Elyse 30.34 2019 50 Backstroke Modglin, Will 26.85 2019
Heiser, Elyse 1:03.42 2015 100 Backstroke Modglin, Will 55.04 2021
Heiser, Elyse 2:15.43 2015 200 Backstroke Modglin, Will 2:02.82 2021
Akin, Maddy 34.46 2022 50 Breaststroke Schuler, Andrew 30.60 2015
Akin, Maddy 1:16.10 2022 100 Breaststroke Schuler, Andrew 1:05.25 2016
Akin, Maddy 2:46.84 2022 200 Breaststroke Modglin, Coleman 2:24.63 2018
Mattingly, Zoe 29.41 2010 50 Butterfly Schuler, Andrew 27.97 2015
Mattingly, Zoe 1:04.18 2010 100 Butterfly Modglin, Will 54.27 2021
Mattingly, Zoe 2:22.65 2010 200 Butterfly Coggan, Gavin 2:07.17 2023
Heiser, Elyse 2:22.81 2019 200 Individual Medley Modglin, Will 2:03.16 2021
Murray, Ava 5:05.49 2025 400 Individual Medley Modglin, Will 4:43.61 2019

Girls 17 - 18 Boys
Record Holder(s) Time Date Set Event Record Holder(s) Time Date Set

Cleveland, Alexandra 26.05 2014 50 Freestyle Franzman, Jack 22.68 2016
Mattingly, Zoe 56.80 2012 100 Freestyle Modglin, Will 49.97 2022
Swiney, Annabelle 2:04.28 2023 200 Freestyle Slater, Malcolm 1:53.45 2023
Metzger, Ava 4:24.70 2025 400 Freestyle Slater, Malcolm 4:05.50 2023
Lyon, Elizabeth 9:11.49 2012 800 Freestyle Slater, Malcolm 8:37.97 2022
Handel, Kelly 17:41.88 1997 1500 Freestyle Slater, Malcolm 16:26.87 2022
Wrightson, Tessa 29.76 2017 50 Backstroke Modglin, Will 25.11 2023
Mattingly, Zoe 1:02.69 2012 100 Backstroke Modglin, Will 54.41 2022
Heiser, Elyse 2:14.72 2020 200 Backstroke Modglin, Will 2:00.81 2022
Akin, Maddy 34.00 2023 50 Breaststroke Modglin, Will 29.59 2021
Akin, Maddy 1:14.01 2024 100 Breaststroke Modglin, Will 1:03.37 2022
Akin, Maddy 2:42.55 2024 200 Breaststroke Modglin, Coleman 2:17.48 2019
Kitchel, Taite 28.97 2015 50 Butterfly Modglin, Will 24.62 2022
Kitchel, Taite 1:01.91 2015 100 Butterfly Modglin, Will 53.51 2023
Kitchel, Taite 2:16.63 2015 200 Butterfly Lyon, Peter 2:04.78 2012
Heiser, Elyse 2:20.75 2021 200 Individual Medley Modglin, Will 2:01.37 2023
Lyon, Elizabeth 5:03.54 2012 400 Individual Medley Slater, Malcolm 4:38.70 2023
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Girls Open Boys
Record Holder(s) Time Date Set Event Record Holder(s) Time Date Set

Cleveland, Alexandra 26.05 2014 50 Freestyle Franzman, Jack 22.68 2016

Mattingly, Zoe 56.80 2012 100 Freestyle Modglin, Will 49.41 2024

Swiney, Annabelle 2:04.28 2025 200 Freestyle Modglin, Will 1:52.91 2023

Metzger, Ava 4:24.07 2024 400 Freestyle Slater, Malcolm 4:05.50 2023

Lyon, Elizabeth 9:11.49 2012 800 Freestyle Slater, Malcolm 8:37.97 2022

Handel, Kelly 17:41.88 1997 1500 Freestyle Slater, Malcolm 16:26.87 2022

Wrightson, Tessa 29.76 2017 50 Backstroke Modglin, Will 25.11 2023

Mattingly, Zoe 1:02.69 2012 100 Backstroke Modglin, Will 53.59 2024

Heiser, Elyse 2:14.72 2020 200 Backstroke Modglin, Will 2:00.45 2023

Akin, Maddy 34.00 2023 50 Breaststroke Modglin, Coleman 29.37 2023

Akin, Maddy 1:14.01 2024 100 Breaststroke Modglin, Coleman 1:03.00 2021

Akin, Maddy 2:42.55 2025 200 Breaststroke Modglin, Coleman 2:15.49 2021

Hunter, Haley 28.58 2025 50 Butterfly Modglin, Will 24.62 2022

Kitchel, Taite 1:01.91 2015 100 Butterfly Modglin, Will 53.39 2023

Kitchel, Taite 2:16.63 2015 200 Butterfly Lyon, Peter 2:04.78 2012

Heiser, Elyse 2:20.75 2021 200 Individual Medley Modglin, Will 1:58.44 2024
Lyon, Elizabeth 5:03.54 2012 400 Individual Medley Donovan, Jack 4:32.54 2023

GIRLS 15 & OVER RELAYS BOYS
Record Holder(s) Time Date Set Event Record Holder(s) Time Date Set

Cleveland, Alexandra
Lyon, Elizabeth
Battisti, Audrey
Mattingly, Zoe 1:49.04 2012

200 Freestyle Relay
Donovan, Jack
Krone, Charlie
Raches, Will
Modglin, Will 1:34.30 2021

Wrightson, Tessa
DeCoursey, Gretta
Kitchel, Taite
Mihok, Kylie 2:00.03 2015

200 Medley Relay
Raches, Will
Modglin, Coleman
Modglin, Will
Tarara, Jake 1:42.58 2023

Metzger, Ava
Buroker, Katie
Simmons, Molly
Swiney, Annabelle 3:57.31 2023

400 Freestyle Relay
Modglin, Will
Krone, Charlie
Raches, Will
Donovan, Jack 3:27.06 2021

Simmons, Molly
Akin, Maddy
Metzger, Ava
Swiney, Annabelle 4:20.55 2024

400 Medley Relay
Raches, Will
Modglin, Coleman
Modglin, Will
Donovan, Jack 3:47.57 2023
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Swiney, Annabelle
Metzger, Ava
Hadley, Maggie
Buroker, Katie 8:33.20 2023

800 Freestyle Relay
Slater, Malcolm
Donovan, Jack
Mattice, Walker
Modglin, Will 7:41.93 2023

GIRLS Open BOYS
Record Holder(s) Time Date Set Event Record Holder(s) Time Date Set

Cleveland, Alexandra
Lyon, Elizabeth
Battisti, Audrey
Mattingly, Zoe 1:49.04 2012

200 Freestyle Relay
Silver, Brandon
Raches, Will
Coggan, Gavin
Tarara, Jake 1:33.79 2025

Simmons, Molly
Akin, Maddy
Hunter, Haley
Metzger, Ava 1:59.81 2024

200 Medley Relay
Raches, Will
Modglin, Coleman
Modglin, Will
Tarara, Jake 1:42.58 2023

Metzger, Ava
Hunter, Haley
Simmons, Molly
Swiney, Annabelle 3:56.57 2024

400 Freestyle Relay
Modglin, Will
Krone, Charlie
Raches, Will
Donovan, Jack 3:27.06 2021

Simmons, Molly
Akin, Maddy
Hunter, Haley
Metzger, Ava 4:18.69 2024

400 Medley Relay
Raches, Will
Modglin, Coleman
Modglin, Will
Donovan, Jack 3:47.57 2023

Swiney, Annabelle
Metzger, Ava
Hadley, Maggie
Buroker, Katie 8:33.20 2023

800 Freestyle Relay
Slater, Malcolm
Donovan, Jack
Mattice, Walker
Modglin, Will 7:41.93 2023


